University of Maryland, College Park

FRESHMAN-COHORT GRADUATION RATES All Students Student-Athletes #
2000-01 Graduation Rate 79% 69%
Four-Class Average 75% 71%
Student-Athlete Graduation Success Rate 78%
1. Graduation-Rates Data
a. All Students
Men Women Tota
Freshman Rate Freshman Rate Freshman Rate
00-01 4-Class 00-01 4-Class 00-01 4-Class
N % N % N % N % N % N %
Am.Indian/AN 3 67 17 29 9 56 32 63 12 58 49 51
Asian/PI 296 79 1131 73 267 83 996 80 563 81 2127 76
Black 197 59 874 54 276 76 1211 68 473 69 2085 62
Hispanic 86 72 368 62 101 83 429 75 187 78 797 69
White 1313 77 5363 75 1150 86 4529 82 2463 81 9892 78
N-RAlien 42 67 116 62 20 70 82 73 62 68 198 67
Other 96 70 350 68 73 84 300 78 169 76 650 73
Total 2033 75 8219 71 1896 83 7579 79 3929 79 15798 75
b. Student-Athletes
Men Women Tota
Freshman Rate Freshman Rate Freshman Rate
00-01 4-Class GSR 00-01 4-Class GSR 00-01 4-Class GSR
N % N % N % N % N % N % N % N % N %
Am.Indian/AN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Asan/PI O O *x*k  kkk * %% * %% 0 0 *xk*k kk% * %% * %% 0 0 * %% * %% * %% * %%
Black 15 53 62 52 71 54 3 33 26 81 28 86 18 50 8 60 99 63
Hispanic 0 Q  Fx* kkx kkk kkk 0 Q  Fx*  kEkxk kkk kkk 0 O  Fx* KRk kkk kkk
White 34 62 127 69 136 75 27 89 120 81 118 91 61 74 247 75 254 82
N-R Alien *kx o kkx 4 50 6 67 *¥rkk o kkx Q9 56 20 85 *rx o okkx 13 54 26 81
Other * k% * k% *kk kkk 6 100 * k% *k*k kkkx kkk 3 67 * k% *k*x kkkx kk%x 9 89
Tota 51 5 201 64 221 69 33 8 162 79 175 89 84 69 363 71 3% 78

#0Only student-athletes receiving athletics aid are included in this report.



c. Student-Athletes by Sport Category

Baseball

Freshman Rate

00-01 4-Class GSR
Am.ndia/AN - - -
Asian/PI - - -
Black 0-a 0-a Oa
Hispanic - - -
White 17-b  40-d 57-e
N-RAlien - - -
Other - - -
Total 14-b 38-e 55e

Football

Freshman Rate

00-01 4-Class GSR
Am.Indian/AN - - -
Asian/Pl - - -
Black 62-c 56-e 62-e
Hispanic - - -
White 100-b 85e 80-e
N-RAlien 0-a 50-a 50-a
Other - 100-a 100-a
Total 7l-e 67-e 69e

Women's Basketball

Freshman Rate

00-01  4-Class
Am.Indian/AN - -
Asian/Pl - -
Black 33-a 60-b
Hispanic - -
White - 67-a
N-RAlien - 0-a
Other - -
Total 33-a 57-c

GSR

73-Cc
100-a
0-a

71-c

Men's Basketball
Freshman Rate
00-01 4-Class GSR

Oa Ob O0b
Men's Other
Freshman Rate
00-01 4-Class GSR
- - 100-a
- 50-a 50-a
- 100-a 100-a
65-d 74-e 79e
- 50-a 75-a
100-a 67-a 100-a
67-e 73-e 79-e
Women's CC/Track
Freshman Rate
00-01 4-Class GSR

- 100-a  100-a
- 92-c 92-c
- 100-a 100-a
- 88-b  100-b
- 0-a -

0 88-e 95-e

Valuesfor N (a 1-5, b. 6-10, c. 11-15, d. 16-20, e. greater than 20 )

d. Graduation Rates of Those Exhausting Eligibility (Student-Athletes # entering during 1991-02 through

2000-01)

Number Exhausting Eligibility = 737 Graduation Rate = 69

# Only student-athletes receiving athletics aid are included in this report.

Men's CC/Track

Freshman Rate
00-01 4-Class

Women's Other

100-a
80-a

Freshman Rate
00-01 4-Class GSR

89-e
100-a
100-a

90-e

100-a
71-b

100-a 100-a
67-a 75a
8l-e 90-e
71-b  89-d
50-a 67-a
80-e 89-e



2. Undergraduate-Enrollment Data (All full-time students enrolled Fall 2005-06)

a All Students

Am.Indian/AN
Asian/Pl

Black
Hispanic
White
N-RAlien
Other

Total

Men
N

33
1598
1230

596
7039
241
1001
11738

c. Student-Athletes # By Sports Category

Men

Am.Indian/AN
Asian/PI

Black
Hispanic
White
N-RAlien
Other

Total

Women

Am.Indian/AN
Asian/Pl

Black
Hispanic
White
N-RAlien
Other

Totd

Basketball

Basketball

- B O O © O O

R O W O 0w O O

Women Total
N N
44 77
1550 3148
1631 2861
697 1293
6333 13372
236 477
970 1971
11461 23199

Baseball
0
0
0
0
27
0
2
29
CC/Track
0
0
15
0
14
31

b. Student-athletes

Am.Indian/AN
Asian/Pl

Black
Hispanic
White
N-RAlien
Other

Total

CCl/Track

R O O B 00 O O

Other

w N o N

133

175

#0Only student-athletes receiving athletics aid are included in this report.

Men Women
N N
2
5
87 31
5 3
159 147
6 22
11 7
270 217
Football
0
0
64
3
31
0
5
103

Other

Total

118

306
28
18

487





